## WARNING FOR SPECIAL TOWN MEETING JUNE 3, 2024

The legal voters of the Town of Strafford are hereby notified and warned to vote by Australian ballot either via mail as provided by the Town Clerk or at the Strafford Town Office on June 3, 2024, between the hours of 7:00 o'clock AM (when the polls will open) and 7:00 o'clock PM (when the polls will close) and thereby act on the following question:

**Article 1:** Shall general obligation notes or bonds of the Town of Strafford be issued in a principal amount not to exceed One Million and 00/100 dollars (\$1,000,000.00), and for a term not to exceed fifteen years, to finance the renovation and expansion of the historic Town Office.

The legal voters of the Town of Strafford are further notified and warned that an informational meeting will be held on June 1, 2024, at 1 pm at the Town House.

Dated this 25th day April 2024

By the Selectboard members of the Town of Strafford:

Toni Pippy

Jeff Solsaa

Andrew Duncklee

Hannah Levinger

Kelly Harman